

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1312 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CHANDRASHEKAR AZAD SHIKSHAN P. MANDAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Kar, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv.
Mr. Dilip A. Taur, Adv.
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K.C. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that
proof of service was filed on 28.1.2009. Office to verify.

Await service of notice on respondent nos. 4 and 7. Served
respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks from today.

List again on 1.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar