

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEAL ATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1312 OF 2007

CHANDRASHEKAR AZAD SHIKSHAN P. MANDAL ...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are twenty three respondents in this appeal. The respondent No.1 is represented by Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate and respondent No.3 is represented by Mr. Manoj Swarup, Advocate, Respondent No.8 is represented by Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate, Respondent No.10 is represented by Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate, Respondent No.12 is represented by Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, Respondent Nos.13, 14 and 20 are represented by Mr. Ranjith K.C., Advocate and Respondent No.18 is represented by Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate. Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No.15 but he has not taken "No Objection" from erstwhile Advocate Ms. Chandana Ramamurti. The respondent Nos. 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 11, 16, 17, 19, 21, 22 and 23 have been served with the notice of lodgment of petition of appeal by the High Court.

Service is complete.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated, this the 20th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. Layers Knit & Co., Advocates
Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate
Manoj Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Ranjith K.C., Advocate
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap