

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 1312/2007

CHANDRASHEKAR AZAD SHIKSHAN P. MANDAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co(N.P)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed for
non-prosecution.(Madhu Bala)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1312 OF 2007

CHANDRASHEKAR AZAD SHIKSHAN P. MANDAL

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

NEW DELHI
5TH MAY, 2016

.....J.
[N.V. RAMANA]